U.S.

06-23-1999



To the Please record ... 101072796 T office

ademarks: opy thereof.

8.49	
).(	
9 0	
10	

DEMARK			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies)		
Consumat Environmental Systems, Inc.	Name: Sirrom Investments, Inc.		
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Internal Address		
□ General Partnership □ Limited			
□ Corporation-State VA     □ Other	Street Address500 Church Street, Suite 200		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No ☒	City: Nashville State: TN ZIP: 37219		
·	□ Individual(s) citizenship		
2. Natura of annual state of the state of th	□ Association     □ General Partnership     □ Limited Partnership     区orporation-State Tennessee		
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Limited Partnership		
xAssignment Merger	☐ Other		
Security Agreement Change of Name	- 5461		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: As of October 20, 1998	attached.		
2.000.000.00000000000000000000000000000	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:		
	Additional names and address attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
A Amiliantian mumban(a) an accietantian mumban(a).			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 75/240,535; 996,373; 855,556; 998,150; 1,007,282; 1,456,410		
Additional numbers at	nached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved?		
mailed:			
Name:Mary Ward	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$165.00		
Internal Address:	<ul><li>⊠ Enclosed</li><li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>		
	- Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 414 Union Street, Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:		
Address. 414 Officer, Butte 1900	6. Deposit Account Mulliber.		
City:Nashville			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
State: TN ZIP:37 19			
	E THIS SPACE)		
40, 60, 60 V25, 60, 60			
9. Statement and Signature			
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is		
Mary Ward Mary W	6/17/99		
Name of person signing    Signature   Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0742** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is executed as of June 9, 1999, by Consumat Environmental Systems, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Virginia corporation, in favor of Sirrom Investments, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Tennessee corporation.

Assignor hereby assigns, quitclaims and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. This Assignment is made without any warranty, express or implied.

The term "Trademarks," as used herein, means the U.S. trademarks listed on Schedule A and the goodwill associated therewith, and (b) all registrations, recordings and renewals thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, issued by or filed in a national, state or local governmental authority of any country.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument as of the 9th day of June, 1999.

> CONSUMAT ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Sirrom Investments, Inc, Attorney-in-Fact

By: Ohia J. Jnnie
Title: Via Rusident

088521-060

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0743** 

## SCHEDULE A DOMESTIC TRADEMARKS

MARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NO.	DATED FILED	
TOMMORROW'S ENVIORNMENTAL TECHNOLOGIESTODAY	US	75/240,535	2/12/97	
CONSUMAT	US	996,373	10/22/74	
CONSUMAT	US	855,556	8/27/68	
CSI (&D)	US	1,007,282	3/25/75	
VAPAC	US	998,150	11/12/74	
SIMPLY BETTERBY DESIGN	US	1,456,410	9/8/87	
FOREIGN TRADEMARKS				
CONSUMAT (FR-CHINA)	China	788470	11/7/95	
CONSUMAT (FR-HONG KONG)	Hong Kong	3265/1996	4/12/96	
CONSUMAT (FR-KOREA)	Korea	319259	8/4/95	
CONSUMAT (FR-TAIWAN)	Taiwan	657764	10/1/94	
CONSUMAT (FR- VENEZUELA)	Venezuela	2313/73	3/22/73	
CONSUMAT (FR- VENEZUELA)	Venezuela	75.901-F	5/20/74	
CONSUMAT (FR-ITALY)	Italy	72/19550	7/19/72	
CONSUMAT (FR-ITALY)	Italy	281361	4/24/74	
CONSUMAT (FR-CANADA)	Canada	164802	8/22/69	
CONSUMAT (FR-UK)	UK	1038888	8/22/69	

0568178.01 088521-060

**RECORDED: 06/18/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0744